

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC
1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
CELINA, OH 45822
PHONE - 419-586-1430

TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC.						FENSON CONTRACTING, INC.				SHINN BROS., INC.				DEGEN EXCAVATING CO., INC.				BEAVERDAM CONTRACTING, INC.					
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COSTS		TOTAL COSTS		UNIT COSTS		TOTAL COSTS		UNIT COSTS		TOTAL COSTS		UNIT COSTS		TOTAL COSTS					
1	Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$	9,264.96	\$	9,264.96	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	13,480.80	\$	13,480.80	\$	28,860.00	\$	28,860.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$	2,541.93	\$	2,541.93	\$	27,500.00	\$	27,500.00	\$	17,400.00	\$	17,400.00	\$	3,356.04	\$	3,356.04	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
4	Erosion Control Measures	EA	2,500	\$	1.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1.00	\$	2,500.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$	910.99	\$	910.99	\$	4,300.00	\$	4,300.00	\$	550.00	\$	550.00	\$	18,073.38	\$	18,073.38	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
6	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$	58,438.48	\$	58,438.48	\$	42,500.00	\$	42,500.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	49,250.66	\$	49,250.66	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
7	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$	3,791.52	\$	3,791.52	\$	13,500.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	13,449.44	\$	13,449.44	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
8	Construction Layout Staking	LS	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
9	3" to 6" Storm Sewer Replacement (As Needed)	LF	600	\$	19.06	\$	11,436.00	\$	5.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	23.00	\$	13,800.00	\$	16.22	\$	9,732.00	\$	4.00	\$	2,400.00
10	8" to 12" Storm Sewer Replacement (As Needed)	LF	200	\$	33.25	\$	6,650.00	\$	10.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	41.00	\$	8,200.00	\$	34.44	\$	6,888.00	\$	6.00	\$	1,200.00
11	6" Waterline w/Native Backfill	LF	988	\$	26.06	\$	25,747.28	\$	22.00	\$	21,736.00	\$	31.00	\$	30,628.00	\$	28.20	\$	27,861.60	\$	40.00	\$	39,520.00
12	8" Waterline w/Native Backfill	LF	12,330	\$	34.09	\$	420,329.70	\$	30.60	\$	377,298.00	\$	42.00	\$	517,860.00	\$	35.56	\$	438,454.80	\$	50.00	\$	616,500.00
13	8" Waterline w/Granular Backfill	LF	1,221	\$	49.31	\$	60,207.51	\$	57.00	\$	69,597.00	\$	55.00	\$	67,155.00	\$	56.58	\$	69,084.18	\$	70.00	\$	85,470.00
14	8" Waterline w/Encasement, Directional Drill (As per Plan)	LF	60	\$	377.03	\$	22,621.80	\$	247.00	\$	14,820.00	\$	260.00	\$	15,600.00	\$	364.10	\$	21,846.00	\$	200.00	\$	12,000.00
15	8" Waterline Directional Drill (As per Plan)	LF	1,265	\$	134.57	\$	170,231.05	\$	178.00	\$	225,170.00	\$	115.00	\$	145,475.00	\$	215.90	\$	273,113.50	\$	70.00	\$	88,550.00
16	8" Waterline Gate Valve	EA	6	\$	2,642.74	\$	15,856.44	\$	2,600.00	\$	15,600.00	\$	2,867.00	\$	17,202.00	\$	2,375.91	\$	14,255.46	\$	2,500.00	\$	15,000.00
17	8"x11.25° Bend	EA	1	\$	540.48	\$	540.48	\$	565.00	\$	565.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$	606.39	\$	606.39	\$	300.00	\$	300.00
18	6"x22.5° Bend	EA	2	\$	439.68	\$	879.36	\$	485.00	\$	970.00	\$	600.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	489.91	\$	979.82	\$	300.00	\$	600.00
19	8"x22.5° Bend	EA	8	\$	556.69	\$	4,453.52	\$	580.00	\$	4,640.00	\$	800.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	605.18	\$	4,841.44	\$	400.00	\$	3,200.00
20	6"x45° Bend	EA	3	\$	451.78	\$	1,355.34	\$	500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	600.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	497.94	\$	1,493.82	\$	300.00	\$	900.00
21	8"x45° Bend	EA	17	\$	560.30	\$	9,525.10	\$	585.00	\$	9,945.00	\$	800.00	\$	13,600.00	\$	606.64	\$	10,312.88	\$	400.00	\$	6,800.00
22	8"x90° Bend	EA	2	\$	611.48	\$	1,222.96	\$	635.00	\$	1,270.00	\$	800.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	666.20	\$	1,332.40	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00
23	8"x8" Tee	EA	1	\$	834.83	\$	834.83	\$	1,050.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	965.00	\$	965.00	\$	908.54	\$	908.54	\$	750.00	\$	750.00
24	4"x8"x8" Tee	EA	1	\$	723.93	\$	723.93	\$	945.00	\$	945.00	\$	925.00	\$	925.00	\$	794.74	\$	794.74	\$	750.00	\$	750.00
25	4"x6" Reducer	EA	1	\$	400.17	\$	400.17	\$	725.00	\$	725.00	\$	550.00	\$	550.00	\$	462.51	\$	462.51	\$	300.00	\$	300.00
26	6"x8" Reducer	EA	1	\$	501.28	\$	501.28	\$	530.00	\$	530.00	\$	660.00	\$	660.00	\$	566.27	\$	566.27	\$	400.00	\$	400.00
27	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$	8,398.82	\$	8,398.82	\$	8,500.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	8,800.00	\$	8,800.00	\$	7,606.28	\$	7,606.28	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
28	Air Release/Vacuum Manhole	EA	2	\$	11,670.74	\$	23,341.48	\$	6,150.00	\$	12,300.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	9,844.74	\$	19,689.48	\$	7,500.00	\$	15,000.00
29	Miscellaneous Waterline Fittings/Connections	LS	1	\$	1,437.77	\$	1,437.77	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	21,030.00	\$	21,030.00	\$	12,534.13	\$	12,534.13	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00
30	Utility Relocations as Directed	LS	1	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00
31	Electrical Service (Trenching/Bacfilling Only)	LF	1,775	\$	11.51	\$	20,430.25	\$	8.00	\$	14,200.00	\$	6.00	\$	10,650.00	\$	0.64	\$	1,136.00	\$	10.00	\$	17,750.00
32	5" Electrical Conduit Directional Drill	LF	150	\$	52.69	\$	7,903.50	\$	38.50	\$	5,775.00	\$	59.00	\$	8,850.00	\$	53.15	\$	7,972.50	\$	45.00	\$	6,750.00
33	Video Recording of Construction Corridors	LS	1	\$	2,020.55	\$	2,020.55	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	2,073.36	\$	2,073.36	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
BID PRICE TOTAL				\$	955,997.00		\$	973,286.00		\$	1,055,000.00		\$	1,096,156.42		\$	1,137,500.00						
*Corrected amount																							